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New Listings* (YTD December 2020)

300 new listings on TSX (171) and TSXV (129)
133 Companies + 127 ETFs + 31 CPCs + 8 Closed‐End Funds + 1 SPAC

Equity Capital Raised (YTD December 2020)
$42.8 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$68 million ‐ Average financing size on TSX
$3.5 million ‐ Average financing size on TSXV

228
International 

Listings

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at December 31, 2020
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD December 2020
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.

The MiG Report ‐ December 2020: By The Numbers

$42.8B
Equity Capital 

Raised
3,289

Issuers on TSX 
and TSXV

300
New

Listings

New International Listings:

TSX
i3 Energy plc, Oil & Gas, England
Gatos Silver, Inc., Mining, Greenwood Village, CO
Newcrest Mining Limited, Mining, Australia
Flagship Communities REIT, Real Estate, Erlanger, KY
NextPoint Acquisition Corp., SPAC, New York, NY
Galaxy Digital Holdings Ltd., Financial Services, New York, NY
Brookfield Renewable Corporation, Clean Technology, New York, NY
Brookfield Infrastructure Corporation, Industrials, New York, NY

TSXV
Western Gold Exploration Ltd., Mining, Scotland
DGTL Holdings Inc., Financial Services, New York, NY
Perimeter Medical Imaging AI, Inc., Life Sciences, Dallas, TX
Tempus Resources Ltd., Mining, Australia
Kainantu Resources Ltd., Mining, Singapore
PureK Holdings Corp., Consumer Products, Paradise Valley, AZ
continued on page 4
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at December 31, 2020)
 TSX Venture 
Exchange 

TSXV 
Last Year 

 % Change 
Toronto 

Stock Exchange 
 TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

TSXV and 
TSX 

TSXV and TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,649                 1,673       ‐1% 1,640                   1,572          4% 3,289               3,245               1%
Market Capitalization (C$ Billions) 78.3                   45.0         74% 3,398.8                3,196.6       6% 3,477.0            3,241.5            7%                  
Going Public Activity/New Listings 129                    139          ‐7% 171                       134             28% 300                  273                  10%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 8                       14           ‐43% 9                          4                 125% 17                    18                    ‐6%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 31                     59           ‐47% 1                          1                 0% 32                    60                    ‐47%

ETF & Closed‐End Fund IPOs 134                      102             31% 134                 102                  31%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 48                     31           55% 48                    31                    55%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) ‐                       1                0% ‐                  1                      0%

TSXV RTOs 7                       6              17% 7                      6                      17%
NEX RTOs 8                       9              ‐11% 8                      9                      ‐11%

Grads 20                        21               ‐5% 20                    21                    ‐5%
Other 27                     20           35% 7                          5                 40% 34                    25                    36%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 6,643.8              4,227.3   57% 36,179.9              34,813.9    4% 42,823.7         39,041.2          10%
Initial Public Offerings 213.0                         91.0  134% 6,759.9               1,579.6      328% 6,972.9           1,670.6           317%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 1,879.6             1,100.1  71% 19,431.1             26,980.6    ‐28% 21,310.7         28,080.8         ‐24%
Private Placements 4,551.2             3,036.1  50% 9,988.9               6,253.7      60% 14,540.1         9,289.9           57%

Number of Financings 1,904                 1,547       23% 533                       511             4% 2,437               2,058               18%                  
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 52.1                   35.5         47% 115.2                   84.3            37% 167.4               119.8               40%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 23.3                   16.5         41% 2,267.0                1,687.2       34% 2,290.3            1,703.7            34%
# of Trades (Millions) 12.1                   8.1           50% 303.6                   221.7          37% 315.8               229.7               37%                  
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 875.4                 577.5       52% 17,433.4              17,063.4    2%

Comparison of Major Index Performance ‐‐ YTD December 2020 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at December 31, 2020)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 48           3% 5,183          7% 32      2% 86,666        3% 80        2% 91,849         3%
Closed‐End Funds  82      5% 24,865        1% 82        2% 24,865         1%
Comm. & Media 11           1% 845              1% 21      1% 195,053      6% 32        1% 195,898       6%
Consumer Products & Services 38           2% 945              1% 70      4% 245,926      7% 108      3% 246,870       7%
CPC/SPAC 129         8% 139              0.2% 2         0.1% 565               0.02% 131      4% 705               0.02%
ETFs 794    48% 249,997      7% 794      24% 249,997       7%
Financial Services 55           3% 6,090          8% 74      5% 850,107      25% 129      4% 856,197       25%
Industrial Products & Services 44           3% 1,995          3% 118    7% 415,195      12% 162      5% 417,190       12%
Life Sciences 93           6% 4,633          6% 58      4% 41,661        1% 151      5% 46,293         1%
Mining 944         57% 41,372        53% 202    12% 479,368      14% 1,146  35% 520,740       15%
Oil & Gas 88           5% 3,141          4% 60      4% 140,382      4% 148      4% 143,524       4%
Real Estate 29           2% 2,552          3% 57      3% 98,930        3% 86        3% 101,482       3%
Technology 168         10% 11,244        14% 52      3% 319,621      9% 220      7% 330,865       10%
Utilities & Pipelines 2             0.1% 117              0.1% 18      1% 250,456      7% 20        1% 250,573       7%
TOTAL 1,649     100% 78,256        100% 1,640 100% 3,398,792   100% 3,289  100% 3,477,048    100%
Region
British Columbia 845         51% 36,390        47% 139    8% 239,604      7% 984      30% 275,993       8%
Alberta 166         10% 4,857          6% 147    9% 440,466      13% 313      10% 445,323       13%
Prairies 19           1% 1,343          2% 16      1% 96,920        3% 35        1% 98,262         3%
Ontario 363         22% 20,427        26% 1,099 67% 1,849,392   54% 1,462  44% 1,869,818    54%
Quebec 100         6% 6,988          9% 124    8% 479,667      14% 224      7% 486,656       14%
Atlantic Canada 24           1% 808              1% 19      1% 54,872        2% 43        1% 55,680         2%
International 132         8% 7,444          10% 96      6% 237,872      7% 228      7% 245,315       7%

USA 65 49% 3,061          41% 48 50% 153,458      65% 113      50% 156,519       64%
Africa 2 2% 465              6% 2 2% 486               0% 4          2% 951               0%
Asia 16 12% 358              5% 9 9% 3,601          2% 25        11% 3,959            2%

Australia/NZ/PNG 9 7% 560              8% 9 9% 29,628        12% 18        8% 30,188         12%
Latin America 8 6% 897              12% 8 8% 5,166          2.2% 16        7% 6,063            2.5%

UK/Europe 16 12% 1,085          15% 13 14% 7,534          3% 29        13% 8,619            4%
Other 16 12% 1,018          14% 7 7% 37,999        16% 23        10% 39,017         16%

TOTAL 1,649     100% 78,256        100% 1,640 100% 3,398,792   100% 3,289 100% 3,477,048    100%

Volume Traded YTD December 2020 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD December 2020 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total Market Cap

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total Market Cap Listed Issuers Total Market Cap

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:

($ millions) ($ millions) ($ millions)
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD December 2020)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 4         1         ‐          5        2       1       ‐        3     
Closed‐End Funds 8         ‐          ‐          8        2       ‐        ‐        2     
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Consumer Products & Services 6         1         1         8        8       ‐        ‐        8     
CPC/SPAC 31       1         ‐          32       57     ‐        3       60   
ETFs 127     ‐          ‐          127     100   ‐        ‐        100 
Financial Services 2         2         1         5        5       ‐        1       6     
Industrial Products & Services 2         2         ‐          4        4       ‐        ‐        4     
Life Sciences 14       1         ‐          15       19     1       2       22   
Mining 51       1         5         57       32     1       2       35   
Oil & Gas 5         ‐          1         6        4       ‐        1       5     
Real Estate 5         1         ‐          6        2       1       ‐        3     
Technology 25       2         ‐          27       18     2       5       25   
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
    Total 280     12       8         300     253   6       14     273 
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2         ‐          ‐          2        2       1       ‐        3      ‐        1         1       ‐        1 1        
Closed‐End Funds
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 4         1         1         6        6       ‐        ‐        6      ‐        2         1  1     4       ‐        2 2        
CPC 31       ‐          ‐          31       57     ‐        2       59    31     31    ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs
Financial Services 2         1         1         4        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        1         1  2       ‐        1 1       2        
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        3       ‐        ‐        3      ‐        1         1       1  1       ‐         
Life Sciences 8         1         ‐          9        10     ‐        2       12    ‐        5         5       1       1  2       2 2        
Mining 44       ‐          4         48       26     ‐        2       28    5       5      18       3     21     10     10     11 1       12      
Oil & Gas 2         ‐          ‐          2        4       ‐        1       5      ‐        1         1       ‐        1 1        
Real Estate 4         ‐          ‐          4        ‐        1       ‐        1      2       2      2         2       ‐        ‐         
Technology 19       2         ‐          21       14     2       4       20    1       1      10       1  11     2       2       6 1     7        
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 117     6         6         129     124   4       11     139  39     ‐   ‐     39    41       3  4     48     13     2  ‐    15     24     1     2       27      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2         1         ‐          3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        2         2       ‐        1     1        
Closed‐End Funds 8         ‐          ‐          8        2       ‐        ‐        2      8       8      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 2         ‐          ‐          2        2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
SPAC ‐          1         ‐          1        ‐        ‐        1       1      1  1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs 127     ‐          ‐          127     100   ‐        ‐        100  126   126 ‐        ‐        1       1        
Financial Services ‐          1         ‐          1        3       ‐        1       4      ‐        1  1       ‐        ‐         
Industrial Products & Services 1         1         ‐          2        1       ‐        ‐        1      1       1      ‐        ‐        1     1        
Life Sciences 6         ‐          ‐          6        9       1       ‐        10    1       1      5         5       ‐        ‐         
Mining 7         1         1         9        6       1       ‐        7      1  1      5         5       ‐        2       1       3        
Oil & Gas 3         ‐          1         4        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      2         2       ‐        1       1        
Real Estate 1         1         ‐          2        2       ‐        ‐        2      1  1      1         1       ‐        ‐         
Technology 6         ‐          ‐          6        4       ‐        1       5      4       4      2         2       ‐        ‐         
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 163     6         2         171     129   2       3       134  141   3  ‐     144 19       1  ‐      20     ‐        ‐   ‐    ‐        3       2     2       7        

Other
YTD December 2020YTD December 2020 YTD December 2020

IPO QAs
YTD December 2020

Other
YTD December 2020

RTOs QTs 
YTD December 2020 YTD December 2020

YTD December 2020 YTD December 2019
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD December 2020 YTD December 2019

YTD December 2020 YTD December 2019
IPOs

YTD December 2020
Going Public Activity 

New International Listings (continued from page 1)

TSXV
ESE Entertainment Inc., Consumer Products, Poland
Global Crossing Airlines Inc., Industrial Products, Miami, FL
The Real Brokerage Inc., Technology, New York, NY
Queen's Road Capital Investment Ltd., Financial Services, Hong Kong
Spectra7 Microsystems Inc., Technology, San Jose, CA*
VOX Royalty Corp., Mining, Cayman Islands

* Spectra7 Microsystems Inc. delisted TSX and listed on TSXV in May.
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD December 2020)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy ‐               309.3           157.7         467.0         ‐             1,855.7     768.7           2,624.5     ‐               2,165.0     926.4         3,091.5    
Closed‐End Funds 523.2         749.9         11.9            1,285.0     523.2         749.9         11.9           1,285.0    
Comm. & Media ‐               ‐              2.2             2.2             ‐             1,811.3     ‐              1,811.3     ‐             1,811.3     2.2             1,813.4    
Consumer Products & Services ‐               ‐              67.9           67.9           ‐             2,404.0     132.1           2,536.0     ‐             2,404.0     200.0         2,603.9    
CPC/SPAC 14.1             ‐              6.0             20.1           267.1         ‐             ‐              267.1         281.2         ‐             6.0             287.2         
ETFs 1,925.3     13.2           ‐              1,938.5     1,925.3     13.2           ‐             1,938.5    
Financial Services ‐               19.0             51.3           70.3           ‐             357.3         4,522.1       4,879.4     ‐             376.3         4,573.4     4,949.7    
Industrial Products & Services ‐               5.8              55.6           61.4           1,908.4     1,677.8     1,139.1       4,725.3     1,908.4     1,683.5     1,194.8     4,786.7    
Life Sciences ‐               293.0           206.4           499.5           74.8             1,277.2       271.0           1,623.0       74.8             1,570.3       477.5           2,122.5      
Mining 81.0             543.3           3,484.7     4,109.0     200.2         1,810.5     1,381.6       3,392.3     281.2         2,353.8     4,866.3     7,501.3    
Oil & Gas ‐               23.7             230.4         254.1         230.5         47.3           179.7           457.5         230.5         71.0           410.1         711.6         
Real Estate 57.9             219.8           32.4           310.2         143.1         2,004.5     1,124.0       3,271.7     201.0         2,224.4     1,156.5     3,581.8    
Technology 60.0             465.6           256.5         782.2         1,487.3     5,359.6     454.9           7,301.9     1,547.3     5,825.3     711.5         8,084.1    
Utilities & Pipelines ‐               ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             62.9           3.7              66.5           ‐             62.9           3.7             66.5           
TOTAL 213.0           1,879.6       4,551.2     6,643.8     6,759.9     19,431.1   9,988.9       36,179.9   6,972.9     21,310.7   14,540.1   42,823.7  

Top 10 Financings in December 2020

Top 10 Financings in 2020

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Xebec Adsorption Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $207M Public Offering/Private Placement
2.  Osisko Development Corp., Mining ‐ $100M Private Placement
3.  Converge Technology Solutions Corp., Technology ‐ $46M Public Offering
4.  Exro Technologies Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $42M Public Offering
5.  Think Research Corporation, Life Sciences ‐ $33M Private Placement
6.  Sandfire Resources America Inc., Mining ‐ $30M Public Offering
7.  The Real Brokerage Inc., Technology ‐ $26M Private Placement
8.  PopReach Corporation, Technology ‐ $22M Public Offering
9.  Numinus Wellness Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $17M Public Offering
10. Fronsac Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $17M Public Offering

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Intact Financial Corporation, Financial Services ‐ $1.2B Private Placement
2.  Air Canada, Consumer Products & Services ‐ $850M Public Offering
3.  Premium Brands Holdings Corporation, Consumer Products & Services ‐ $288M PP/PO
4.  Dye & Durham Limited, Technology ‐ $225M Private Placement
5.  Docebo Inc., Technology ‐ $212M Public Offering
6.  Seabridge Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $148M Public Offering
7.  The Ether Fund, Closed‐End Funds ‐ $100M Initial Public Offering
8.  CI Galaxy Bitcoin Fund, Closed‐End Funds ‐ $95M Initial Public Offering
9.  Slate Grocery REIT, Real Estate ‐ $75M Public Offering
10. MindBeacon Holdings Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $75M Initial Public Offering

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Xebec Adsorption Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $207M PO/PP, Dec.
2.  Artemis Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $175M Private Placement, Aug.
3.  European Residential REIT, Real Estate ‐ $144M Public Offering, Jan.
4.  Osisko Development Corp., Mining ‐ $100M Private Placement, Dec.
5.  Bluestone Resources Inc., Mining ‐ $92M Public Offering, May
6.  Sangoma Technologies Corporation, Technology ‐ $81M Public Offering, Aug.
7.  AEX Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $73M Private Placement, July
8.  Essa Pharma Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $66M Public Offering, Aug.
9.  Spartan Delta Corp., Oil & Gas ‐ $64M Private Placement, June
10. Pivotree Inc., Technology ‐ $60M Initial Public Offering, Oct.

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Intact Financial Corporation, Financial Services ‐ $3.2B Private Placement, Nov.
2.  Shopify Inc., Technology ‐ $2.1B Public Offering, May
3.  GFL Environmental Inc., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $1.9B Initial Public Offering, March
4.  Air Canada, Consumer Products & Services ‐ $1.6B Private Placement/Public Offering, June
5.  Shopify Inc., Technology ‐ $1.5B Public Offering, Sept.
6.  TELUS Corporation, Comm & Media ‐ $1.5B Public Offering, Feb.
7.  Intact Financial Corporation, Financial Services ‐ $1.2B Private Placement, Dec.
8.  Nuvei Corporation, Technology ‐ $1.1B Initial Public Offering, Sept.
9.  Horizons S&P/TSX Capped Composite Index ETF, ETP ‐ $1.0B Initial Public Offering, Feb.
10. Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp., Clean Technology ‐ $983M Public Offering, July
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD December 2020)

TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 48                            32                              80                             Number of Issuers 944                       202                            1,146                      
Market Capitalization (C$) 5,183,139,244       86,665,913,367       91,849,052,610      Market Capitalization (C$) 41,372,126,078  479,368,053,561    520,740,179,638  
New Listings 2                              3                                5                               New Listings 48                         9                                57                           
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 467,030,478          2,624,452,985         3,091,483,463        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 4,108,963,461    3,392,315,447         7,501,278,908      
Number of Financings 45                            9                                54                             Number of Financings 1,467                    175                            1,642                      
Volume Traded 2,134,310,567       2,360,216,700         4,494,527,267        Volume Traded 29,500,909,635  27,850,867,869      57,351,777,504    
Value Traded (C$) 2,318,367,359       43,827,080,083       46,145,447,441      Value Traded (C$) 12,290,968,715  278,393,687,859    290,684,656,574  
# of Trades  1,114,517               9,881,149                10,995,666             # of Trades 6,490,439            63,056,629              69,547,068            
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 93                            58                              151                           Number of Issuers 88                         60                              148                         
Market Capitalization (C$) 4,632,701,214       41,660,745,186       46,293,446,400      Market Capitalization (C$) 3,141,267,158    140,382,405,149    143,523,672,308  
New Listings 9                              6                                15                             New Listings 2                           4                                6                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 499,494,688          1,623,011,384         2,122,506,072        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 254,093,108       457,500,390            711,593,498         
Number of Financings 91                            56                              147                           Number of Financings 61                         10                              71                           
Volume Traded 7,137,154,477       8,825,978,329         15,963,132,806      Volume Traded 2,091,529,157    18,954,283,637      21,045,812,794    
Value Traded (C$) 2,420,230,028       43,839,433,983       46,259,664,011      Value Traded (C$) 434,859,020       159,884,199,500    160,319,058,520  
# of Trades 1,505,878               15,744,360              17,250,238             # of Trades 225,959               35,689,141              35,915,100            
Technology Energy Services*
Number of Issuers 168                          52                              220                           Number of Issuers 15                         34                              49                           
Market Capitalization (C$) 11,243,600,569     319,621,273,973     330,864,874,542   Market Capitalization (C$) 343,971,644       17,204,964,899      17,548,936,543    
New Listings 21                            6                                27                             New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 782,176,951          7,301,890,431         8,084,067,382        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 3,184,000            ‐                             3,184,000              
Number of Financings 120                          29                              149                           Number of Financings 3                           ‐                             3                              
Volume Traded 7,632,513,757       3,108,605,056         10,741,118,813      Volume Traded 219,653,226       2,611,825,173         2,831,478,399      
Value Traded (C$) 4,196,401,559       150,110,704,646     154,307,106,205   Value Traded (C$) 31,305,287          13,944,843,556      13,976,148,843    
# of Trades 2,138,965               11,773,359              13,912,324             # of Trades  21,595                 5,207,880                5,229,475              

Utilities & Pipelines
TSXV TSX Number of Issuers 2                           18                              20                           

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) Market Capitalization (C$) 116,956,645       250,456,256,007    250,573,212,652  
Number of Issuers 129                          New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
Market Capitalization (C$) 139,431,708          Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        66,527,020              66,527,020            
New Listings 31                            Number of Financings ‐                        2                                2                              
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 8,615,029            6,124,822,117         6,133,437,146      
Number of Issuers 2                                Value Traded (C$) 16,510,913          219,888,202,561    219,904,713,474  
Market Capitalization (C$) 565,200,000            # of Trades 4,867                    21,164,611              21,169,478            
New Listings 1                                
Exchange‐Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 794                          
Market Capitalization (C$) 249,996,600,117    
New Listings 127                          
Closed‐End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 82                              
Market Capitalization (C$) 24,865,047,933      
New Listings 8                                
*Energy Services is a subsector, composed of issuers from other sectors. 
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD December 2020)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 38                            70                              108                            Number of Issuers 44                          118                              162                              
Market Capitalization (C$) 944,570,322          245,925,816,768     246,870,387,090    Market Capitalization (C$) 1,995,421,391    415,195,064,523      417,190,485,914      
New Listings 6                              2                                8                                New Listings 2                            2                                  4                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 67,889,313            2,536,036,307          2,603,925,620         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 61,379,723          4,725,309,802           4,786,689,525          
Number of Financings 17                            19                              36                              Number of Financings 17                          15                                32                                 
Volume Traded 923,104,334          4,859,132,673          5,782,237,007         Volume Traded 915,751,101        9,872,250,281           10,788,001,382        
Value Traded (C$) 139,172,078          154,233,608,196     154,372,780,274    Value Traded (C$) 686,045,523        206,122,254,235      206,808,299,758      
# of Trades 111,062                  22,336,839              22,447,901               # of Trades  162,764                26,898,844                27,061,608                
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 11                            21                              32                              Number of Issuers 29                          57                                86                                 
Market Capitalization (C$) 845,098,457          195,052,874,315     195,897,972,773    Market Capitalization (C$) 2,551,886,714    98,929,646,205        101,481,532,920      
New Listings ‐                          ‐                             ‐                             New Listings 4                            2                                  6                                   
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 2,179,992              1,811,250,000          1,813,429,992         Equity Capital Raised (C$) 310,165,017        3,271,653,587           3,581,818,604          
Number of Financings 2                              2                                4                                Number of Financings 15                          19                                34                                 
Volume Traded 237,457,780          2,919,573,132          3,157,030,912         Volume Traded 183,772,837        4,080,361,396           4,264,134,233          
Value Traded (C$) 56,455,109            106,642,014,245     106,698,469,354    Value Traded (C$) 349,564,119        71,261,816,390        71,611,380,509        
# of Trades 22,438                    11,282,826              11,305,264               # of Trades 123,989                16,202,962                16,326,951                
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 55                            74                              129                           
Market Capitalization (C$) 6,089,676,542      850,107,375,198     856,197,051,741   
New Listings 4                              1                                5                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 70,285,020            4,879,422,966          4,949,707,986        
Number of Financings 22                            10                              32                             
Volume Traded 1,274,013,258      11,247,207,668        12,521,220,926      
Value Traded (C$) 374,887,566          564,485,935,997     564,860,823,563   
# of Trades  214,998                  39,070,992              39,285,990              
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